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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 733 

(BY SENATORS HELMICK, SHARPE, EDGELL, LOVE, 

BAILEY, BOWMAN, McCABE, MINEAR, BOLEY, 

FACEMYER, YODER AND GUILLS) 

[Passed April 7, 2005; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds 

out of the Treasury from the balance of federal moneys 

remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the 

thirtieth day of June, two thousand five, to a new item of 

appropriation designated to the Department of Transporta­

tion, Aeronautics Commission, fund 8831, fiscal year 2005, 

organization 0807, supplementing and amending chapter 

thirteen, Acts of the Legislature, regular session, two thou­

sand four, known as the budget bill. 

WHEREAS, The Governor has established the availability of 

federal funds for a continuing program now available for 

expenditure in the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 

two thousand five, which are hereby appropriated by the terms 

of this supplementary appropriation bill; therefore 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 
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1 That chapter thirteen, Acts of the Legislature, regular 

2 session, two thousand four, known as the Budget Bill, be 

3 supplemented and amended by adding to Title II, section 

4 six thereof the following: 

TITLE II-APPROPRIATIONS. 

Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

10 

286a-Aeronautics Commission 

(WV Code Chapter 29) 

Fund 8831 FY 2005 Org 0807 

11 . Act-

12 �tty 

13 1 Unclassified - Total ............ 096 

Federal 

Funds 

$ 4,000 

14 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is 

15 to supplement this account in the budget act for fiscal year 

16 ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand five, by 

17 providing for a new item of appropriation to be estab-

18 lished therein to appropriate federal funds for the desig-

19 nated spending unit for expenditure during the fiscal year 

20 two thousand five. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 

�&.<� 
Chairman 9'n�te Commi

�'/) 
// 

1-1::(�A� 
Chairman House Com�ittee � 

Originated in the Senate. 

:o;:;;� 
Clerk of the Senate 

. • .  ✓.f.�cw.A: .. 4'.✓ ..................... . 
Clerk of the House of Delegates 

� ...... ....... . ................ · Preside of the Senate 

�::i}f!::5:v�i�;�t�;····· 
The within.'. \,9? (),.\).,��cl ...... this the ... 9(/5!-' 

Dayof ... a.�........................... •··�75• 

. �-~ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  �--......<.:. 
Governor 

® � 326·C 



PRESENTED TO THE 

GOVERNOR 




